CONTROL CONTRO	County of El Dorado				330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/
A FELDOWER	Legislation Details				
File #:	20-1614	Version: 1			
Туре:	Agenda Iter	m	Status:	Approved	
File created:	11/20/2020	)	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	3/9/2021		Final action:	3/9/2021	
Title:	<ul> <li>Chief Administrative Office, Facilities Division, recommending the Board consider the following:</li> <li>1) Award Bid 21-968-011 for demolition of the former Sheriff's Office building to the lowest responsive and qualified bidder, Double B Demolition, Inc., in the amount of \$90,640 base bid plus the four (4) additive alternatives for a total contract amount of \$157,140 and authorize the Purchasing Agent to sign Public Works Contract 5410, subject to review and approval by County Counsel and Risk Management; and</li> <li>2) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to sign an Escrow Agreement, if requested by any Contractor and in accordance with Public Contract Code Section 22300, for the purpose of holding Contract retention funds.</li> <li>FUNDING: Accumulated Capital Outlay (ACO) County Match pursuant to SB 81 Grant Funding.</li> </ul>				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. A - Notice of Intent to Award 21-968-011, 2. B - Bid Summary 21-968-011, 3. Executed Contract 5410				
Date	Ver. Action	ı Ву	Acti	on	Result
3/9/2021	1 Board	d of Supervisors	Арр	roved	Pass